Fayette R-111 School District

Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Preliminary Budget 2024

Beginning Balances
Operating Fund
Teachers Fund
Debt Service
Capital Fund

Total

Tax Rate Information
Operating Levy
Teacher Levy
Debt Service
Capital

Total

Tax Collection Ratio

Deling Tax Ratio

Assessed Valuation by County
Howard County
Boone County

Total Assessed Valuation

3,955,603
0
1,031,163
196,898
5,183,664

4.2200
0.00
0.7762
0.00
4.9962
93.00
5.00

$62,180,196
$335,557
$62,515,753

JUNE 2024

6/1/2024

6/30/2024




Estimated Revenues

5100
5200
5300
5400
5600
5800

Local Source
County Source

State Source

Federal Source

Non Current

From Other Districts

TOTAL REVENUES

Estimated Instructional Expenditures

1111
1131
1151
1191
1193
1221
1251
1281
1311
1321
1331
1411
1421
1911
1921

Elementary
Middle School
High School
Summer School
NTLC

SPED

Title |

ECSE

VoTech AG
VoTech Business
VoTech FACS
Activities
Athletics

Tuition to other Districts
Tuition to VoTech

TOTAL INSTRUCTION

Amount
4,432,426
517,606
2,577,072
812,097
3,630,295
11,000
$11,980,496

Amount
1,438,695
487,712
814,361
55,095
55,504
376,776
148,645
38,216
67,980
67,804
66,273
100,985
209,915
150,000
28,000
$4,105,961

%

37.00%
4.32%
21.51%
6.78%
30.30%
0.09%
100.00%

%
11.83%
4.01%
6.70%
0.45%
0.46%
3.10%
1.22%
0.31%
0.56%
0.56%
0.54%
0.83%
1.73%
1.23%
0.23%
33.76%

ACTUAL REVENUE

ACTUAL REVENUE

Amount % Amount %

91,632.82 2.07% 4,779,962.84| 107.84%
16,046.00 3.10% 520,667.30| 100.59%
224,905.44 8.73% 2,769,466.77, 107.47%
109,984.69 13.54% 799,841.52)  98.49%
0.00 0.00% 3,595,740.85]  99.05%
2,338.92 21.26% 2,338.92| 21.26%
444,907.87 3.71%] 12,468,018.20| 104.07%

ACTUAL EXPEND. ACTUAL EXPEND.

Amount % Amount %
114,874.57 7.98% 1,392,516.46|  96.79%
38,477.51 7.89% 473,065.78|  97.00%
62,877.09 7.72% 797,814.89,  97.97%
0.00 0.00% 54,098.58  98.19%
4,653.51 8.38% 55,498.30,  99.99%
29,502.74 7.83% 363,179.33|  96.39%
11,661.05 7.84% 148,565.93|  99.95%
2,648.66 6.93% 32,601.18  85.31%
5,281.07 7.77% 59,931.21,  88.16%
5,040.05 7.43% 67,082.10,  98.94%
5,5622.27 8.33% 66,092.95  99.73%
6,878.90 6.81% 116,612.83| 115.48%
8,973.55 4.27% 247,094.61 117.71%
0.00 0.00% 75,708.03|  50.47%
0.00 0.00% 24,000.000 85.71%
296,390.97 7.22% 3,973,862.18 96.78%




Estimated Support Expenditures

2122
2125
2132
2142
2152
2162
2172
2211
2213
2214
2222
2311
2321
2329
2331
2411
2523
2524
2529
2541
2546
2552
2561

Guidance

Records Maint
Health Services
Psych Testing
Speech/Audiology
Occup Therapy
Physical Therapy
Improvement of Instructions
Prof Development-SAC
Prof Development
Media Services

BOE Services

Office of Supt

Other Executive
Admin Tech

Office of Principal
Records Disburse
Payroll Services
Other Fiscal Services
Operations/Maint
Secutity Services
Transportation

Food Service

TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES

TOTAL INSTRUCTION & SUPPORT

Amount
141,574
54,333
56,853
30,000
60,800
34,000
14,000
110,181
4,125
18,950
138,402
74,224
271,388
127,764
225,112
398,495
36,195
36,195
11,000
716,819
25,874
455,712
357,466
$3,399,462
$7,505,423

%
1.16%
0.45%
0.47%
0.25%
0.50%
0.28%
0.12%
0.91%
0.03%
0.16%
1.14%
0.61%
2.23%
1.05%
1.85%
3.28%
0.30%
0.30%
0.09%
5.89%
0.21%
3.75%
2.94%

27.95%
61.71%

Amount % Amount %
10,583.65 7.48% 163,719.35| 115.64%
0.00 0.00% 48,482.83| 89.23%
4,602.37 8.10% 56,519.66,  99.41%
524.20 1.75% 11,229.20|  37.43%
5,650.00 9.29% 58,925.00  96.92%
2,400.00 7.06% 34,856.25| 102.52%
691.40 4.94% 10,371.55|  74.08%
9,191.24 8.34% 109,942.97|  99.78%
0.00 0.00% 160.00 3.88%
1,200.00 6.33% 19,290.05| 101.79%
10,983.73 7.94% 137,830.61| 99.59%
2,313.93 3.12% 65,840.01, 88.70%
35,549.22 13.10% 250,671.39| 92.37%
12,379.59 9.69% 101,717.82| 79.61%
5,497.59 2.44% 194,136.50| 86.24%
30,428.50 7.64% 401,267.89| 100.70%
5,376.75 14.85% 43,816.35| 121.06%
5,376.69 14.85% 43,816.11 121.06%
0.00 0.00% 13,054.55| 118.68%
55,170.59 7.70% 674,210.24| 94.06%
1,097.00 4.24% 34,146.78 131.97%
24,650.53 5.41% 465,809.98| 102.22%
33,198.12 9.29% 358,315.88| 100.24%
256,865.10 7.56% 3,298,130.97| 97.02%
553,256.07 7.37% 7,271,993.15/ 96.89%




Estimated Non Current Expenditures

3511
3512
3611
3711
3812
4051
5111
5211
5311

P.AT.

PreK Title
Homeless
NonPublic

SAC

Building Acquisition
Debt Principal
Interest on Principal
Debt Payment Fees

TOTAL NON CURRENT
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Amount
40,700
51,376

802

4,275
70,041
4,012,399
290,000
143,028
45,004
$4,657,624
$12,163,047

%
0.33%
0.42%
0.01%
0.04%
0.58%

32.99%
2.38%
1.18%
0.37%

38.29%
100%

Amount % Amount %
4,347.48 10.68% 51,095.34| 125.54%
3,852.28 7.50% 46,261.55|  90.05%

0.00 0.00% 320.10) 39.91%

0.00 0.00% 1,359.46| 31.80%
8,565.19 12.23% 61,390.97,  87.65%
0.00 0.00% 3,984,846.91,  99.31%
1,444.36 0.50% 307,296.14| 105.96%
349.42 0.24% 147,556.72| 103.17%
0.00 0.00% 43,153.67| 95.89%
18,558.73 0.40% 4,643,280.86) 99.69%
571,814.80 470%| 11,915274.01] 97.96%




