

Fayette R-III School District						
Fiscal Year 2023-2024						
Preliminary Budget 2024			JUNE 2024		6/1/2024	
Beginning Balances					6/30/2024	
	Operating Fund	3,955,603				
	Teachers Fund	0				
	Debt Service	1,031,163				
	Capital Fund	196,898				
Total		5,183,664				
Tax Rate Information						
	Operating Levy	4.2200				
	Teacher Levy	0.00				
	Debt Service	0.7762				
	Capital	0.00				
Total		4.9962				
Tax Collection Ratio		93.00				
Delinq Tax Ratio		5.00				
Assessed Valuation by County						
	Howard County	\$62,180,196				
	Boone County	\$335,557				
Total Assessed Valuation		\$62,515,753				

				ACTUAL REVENUE		ACTUAL REVENUE	
Estimated Revenues		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
5100	Local Source	4,432,426	37.00%	91,632.82	2.07%	4,779,962.84	107.84%
5200	County Source	517,606	4.32%	16,046.00	3.10%	520,667.30	100.59%
5300	State Source	2,577,072	21.51%	224,905.44	8.73%	2,769,466.77	107.47%
5400	Federal Source	812,097	6.78%	109,984.69	13.54%	799,841.52	98.49%
5600	Non Current	3,630,295	30.30%	0.00	0.00%	3,595,740.85	99.05%
5800	From Other Districts	11,000	0.09%	2,338.92	21.26%	2,338.92	21.26%
TOTAL REVENUES		\$11,980,496	100.00%	444,907.87	3.71%	12,468,018.20	104.07%
				ACTUAL EXPEND.		ACTUAL EXPEND.	
Estimated Instructional Expenditures		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
1111	Elementary	1,438,695	11.83%	114,874.57	7.98%	1,392,516.46	96.79%
1131	Middle School	487,712	4.01%	38,477.51	7.89%	473,065.78	97.00%
1151	High School	814,361	6.70%	62,877.09	7.72%	797,814.89	97.97%
1191	Summer School	55,095	0.45%	0.00	0.00%	54,098.58	98.19%
1193	NTLC	55,504	0.46%	4,653.51	8.38%	55,498.30	99.99%
1221	SPED	376,776	3.10%	29,502.74	7.83%	363,179.33	96.39%
1251	Title I	148,645	1.22%	11,661.05	7.84%	148,565.93	99.95%
1281	ECSE	38,216	0.31%	2,648.66	6.93%	32,601.18	85.31%
1311	VoTech AG	67,980	0.56%	5,281.07	7.77%	59,931.21	88.16%
1321	VoTech Business	67,804	0.56%	5,040.05	7.43%	67,082.10	98.94%
1331	VoTech FACS	66,273	0.54%	5,522.27	8.33%	66,092.95	99.73%
1411	Activities	100,985	0.83%	6,878.90	6.81%	116,612.83	115.48%
1421	Athletics	209,915	1.73%	8,973.55	4.27%	247,094.61	117.71%
1911	Tuition to other Districts	150,000	1.23%	0.00	0.00%	75,708.03	50.47%
1921	Tuition to VoTech	28,000	0.23%	0.00	0.00%	24,000.00	85.71%
TOTAL INSTRUCTION		\$4,105,961	33.76%	296,390.97	7.22%	3,973,862.18	96.78%

Estimated Support Expenditures		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
2122	Guidance	141,574	1.16%	10,583.65	7.48%	163,719.35	115.64%
2125	Records Maint	54,333	0.45%	0.00	0.00%	48,482.83	89.23%
2132	Health Services	56,853	0.47%	4,602.37	8.10%	56,519.66	99.41%
2142	Psych Testing	30,000	0.25%	524.20	1.75%	11,229.20	37.43%
2152	Speech/Audiology	60,800	0.50%	5,650.00	9.29%	58,925.00	96.92%
2162	Occup Therapy	34,000	0.28%	2,400.00	7.06%	34,856.25	102.52%
2172	Physical Therapy	14,000	0.12%	691.40	4.94%	10,371.55	74.08%
2211	Improvement of Instructions	110,181	0.91%	9,191.24	8.34%	109,942.97	99.78%
2213	Prof Development-SAC	4,125	0.03%	0.00	0.00%	160.00	3.88%
2214	Prof Development	18,950	0.16%	1,200.00	6.33%	19,290.05	101.79%
2222	Media Services	138,402	1.14%	10,983.73	7.94%	137,830.61	99.59%
2311	BOE Services	74,224	0.61%	2,313.93	3.12%	65,840.01	88.70%
2321	Office of Supt	271,388	2.23%	35,549.22	13.10%	250,671.39	92.37%
2329	Other Executive	127,764	1.05%	12,379.59	9.69%	101,717.82	79.61%
2331	Admin Tech	225,112	1.85%	5,497.59	2.44%	194,136.50	86.24%
2411	Office of Principal	398,495	3.28%	30,428.50	7.64%	401,267.89	100.70%
2523	Records Disburse	36,195	0.30%	5,376.75	14.85%	43,816.35	121.06%
2524	Payroll Services	36,195	0.30%	5,376.69	14.85%	43,816.11	121.06%
2529	Other Fiscal Services	11,000	0.09%	0.00	0.00%	13,054.55	118.68%
2541	Operations/Maint	716,819	5.89%	55,170.59	7.70%	674,210.24	94.06%
2546	Security Services	25,874	0.21%	1,097.00	4.24%	34,146.78	131.97%
2552	Transportation	455,712	3.75%	24,650.53	5.41%	465,809.98	102.22%
2561	Food Service	357,466	2.94%	33,198.12	9.29%	358,315.88	100.24%
TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES		\$3,399,462	27.95%	256,865.10	7.56%	3,298,130.97	97.02%
TOTAL INSTRUCTION & SUPPORT		\$7,505,423	61.71%	553,256.07	7.37%	7,271,993.15	96.89%

Estimated Non Current Expenditures		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
3511	P.A.T.	40,700	0.33%	4,347.48	10.68%	51,095.34	125.54%
3512	PreK Title	51,376	0.42%	3,852.28	7.50%	46,261.55	90.05%
3611	Homeless	802	0.01%	0.00	0.00%	320.10	39.91%
3711	NonPublic	4,275	0.04%	0.00	0.00%	1,359.46	31.80%
3812	SAC	70,041	0.58%	8,565.19	12.23%	61,390.97	87.65%
4051	Building Acquisition	4,012,399	32.99%	0.00	0.00%	3,984,846.91	99.31%
5111	Debt Principal	290,000	2.38%	1,444.36	0.50%	307,296.14	105.96%
5211	Interest on Principal	143,028	1.18%	349.42	0.24%	147,556.72	103.17%
5311	Debt Payment Fees	45,004	0.37%	0.00	0.00%	43,153.67	95.89%
TOTAL NON CURRENT		\$4,657,624	38.29%	18,558.73	0.40%	4,643,280.86	99.69%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES		\$12,163,047	100%	571,814.80	4.70%	11,915,274.01	97.96%